

Title Orthopaedic power tools

Reference Number: RDF2432-24 Date of Response: 19/04/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please send me responses to the following two questions:

- 1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's Orthopaedic Power Tool Inventory.
- 2. Who is your current service provider of Orthopaedic Power Tool repair and maintenance?.

Area	 When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's Orthopaedic Power Tool Inventory. 	2. Who is your current service provider of Orthopaedic Power Tool repair and maintenance?.
Eastern Service	07/02/25	Stryker
Eastern Service	31/12/28	Conmed
Northern Service	*23/03/24	OEM De Soutter

*Please note for Northern Service: De Soutter if still used for the maintenance of our Power tools. The new contract will be back dated and will start from 23/03/2024 and will most probably end on the 22/03/2025.